## St. Joseph Catholic School

Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Fees For registered, actively tithing parishioners at one of the following Churches: St. Joseph's, Ss. John & Paul, St. Mary's of Elkhart or Our Lady's Immaculate Heart of Ankeny. Please note that tuition does not cover the full cost for your child. St. Joseph Parish and the other participating parishes cover approximately 26% of the cost per child.

Students	Tuition Rate Per Child	Tuition Total	Parish Investment	Actual Per Pupil Cost
1 child	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$1,83800	\$7,203.00
2 children	\$4,965.00	\$10,330.00	\$4,076.00	\$14,406.00
3 children	\$4,865.00	\$15,195.00	\$6,414.00	\$21,609.00
4 children	\$4,765.00	\$19,960.00	\$8,852.00	\$28,812.00
5 children	\$4,465.00	\$24,425.00	\$11,590.00	\$36,015.00

Additional Fees - \$200 Technology Fee/Per Child (Grades K-8)

Out of Parish Tuition/Non-Catholic/Non-Actively Tithing			
\$7,560.00/1 child	\$7,160.00/2 <sup>nd</sup> child	\$7,060.00/3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	\$6,960.00/4th child

PAYMENT OPTIONS					
Plan	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4 Children	5 Children
One Payment Due July 15	\$5,365.00	\$10,330.00	\$15,195.00	\$19,960.00	\$24,425.00
Two Payments Due July 15 & Jan 15	\$2,682.50	\$5,165.00	\$7,597.50	\$9,980.00	\$12,212.50
<b>Twelve Payments Due</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> or 15 <sup>th</sup> of Each Month July through June	\$447.09	\$860.84	\$1,266.25	\$1,663.34	\$2035.42

HOT LUNCH			
\$3.00/Day	\$1.50/Extra Entree (Grades 5-8)	\$1.00/Extra Milk	

BUSING			
\$45.00/month 1 Child	\$85.00/month 2 or more children	Maximum charge of \$85.00/per family	
		Monthly payments made over 9 months	

3-YEAR-OLD PRESCHOOL & 4-YEAR-OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN			
3 Year Old, Morning Only	\$360.00/month		
3 Year Old, Optional Afternoon Enrichment	\$460.00/month		
4 Year Old, Morning Only	\$433.34/month or UPK Funding	To be eligible for UPK Funding, a child must be 4 years old ON OR BEFORE 9/15/24.	
4 Year Old, Optional Afternoon Enrichment	\$410.00/month	NOT UPK Funded	

• Registration Fee of \$100.00 for new families where applicable.

BEFORE AND AFTER CARE			
	One Child	2 or More Children	
Both Before and After School	\$370.00/month	\$670.00/month	
Before School Only	\$160.00/month	\$290.00/month	
After School Only	\$310.00/month	\$545.00/month	
Before & After (3 days or less)	\$230.00/month	\$410.00/month	
Occasional Before (3 days or less)	\$130.00/month	\$235.00/month	
Occasional After (3 days or less)	\$210.00/month	\$380.00/month	
Daily Drop-In Rate – Mornings	TBD	TBD	
Daily Drop-In Rate – Afternoon	TBD	TBD	
Full Day In-Service Days	TBD	TBD	

Monthly rates include in-service days and August/June days. Monthly payments made over 9 months.

Hawk's Club is a licensed daycare provider. St. Joseph School encourages parents to fill out a Child Care Assistance Application.